
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 100-22-03-0469/March 18, 2022  

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CMO-PEACE AND ORDER  

  Amount: P884,311.00  

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Alex Ebol Auto Repair Shop 

Zamboanga Motors Inc. 

ERM Motors 

 
                                                                                           Date: April 11, 2022 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0223 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

April 19, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

          ERWIN E. BERNARDO               
                              BAC-Chairperson  
Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 

1. DELIVERY PERIOD THIRTY (30) DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/ PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT, LATEST ITR AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

 JOB ORDER FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS      

1.  Ford Ranger FRD-942 Property no. 21438-1 

Check up of electrical system. Repair, replace strobe 

light assembly, headlight, signal light, body control unit 

assembly and reprogram of control unit 

Estimated Cost: P88,400.00 

 

1 unit  

 

2.  Mitsubishi L-300 SJF-315 Property no. 18735 

Body repair, painting of damaged portion. Repair of 

underchassis suspension, replace damaged lower ball 

joint, swing arm, shaft, swing arm damper, center post, 

bell crank, idler arm, tie rod end and lift spring bushing 

Upholstery, replace door sliding, check up of engine, 

repair, replace, fuel filter, oil filter, air filter, water pan, 

fan belt, steering fan belt and alternator hose 

Check up of electrical light, repair, replace front light 

corner lamp and bumper lamp. Check up of aircon, 

repair, replace expansion valve, filter dryer, O-ring and 

auxillary motorfan 

Estimated Cost: P217,571.00 

 

1 unit  

 

3.  Ford Ranger FRD-982 Property no. 21961 

Repair and painting of body damage portion, replace of 

damaged windshield with rubber seal. 

Replace tail light assembly left side, replace hood 

damper shock L/R, change oil and replace oil filter 

Estimated Cost: P141,200.00 

 

1 unit  

 

4.  Mitsubishi L-300 SJE-986 Property no. 20390 

Check up of front suspension, repair, replace front shock 

absorber L/R, drag link, wheel alignment and strud bar 

bushing 

Replace damage windshield, check up brake, repair, 

replace caliper kit and cylinder kit 

Estimated Cost: P35,700.00 

 

1 unit  

 

5.  Mitsubishi L-300 SJF-324 Property no. 18733 

General body repair, general body painting and 

upholstery. Check up underchassis suspension, repair, 

 

1 unit  
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

replace lower ball joint, swing arm shaft, bell cram, 

center poat, idler arm, tie rod end, stabilizer bushing, 

strut bar bushing and lift spring bushing 

Check up of brake system, repair, replace brake lining, 

cylinder repair kit, front brake pad and caliper repair kit 

Check up of engine, repair, replace water fan belt, 

steering fan belt, change oil, oil filter, fuel filter and air 

filter. Engine tune up and calibration of injection pump 

Check up of electrical light, repair, replace tail light, 

corner lamp and wiper blade. Repair and replace 

windshield glass assembly. 

Estimated Cost: P220,000.00 
6.  Ford Ranger C1-D160 Property no. 22551 

Body repair and body painting, repair and replace 

damaged windshield glass with sealer. 

Repair and replaced damaged tail light assembly L/R. 

Check up of low power engine, repair and replace turbo 

inter cooler, tank pump, pressure valve reprogram and 

testing. 

Estimated Cost: P181,440.00 

 

1 unit  

 

Purpose: for official use in the Office of the City Mayor-Peace and Order, this city 

Brand and Model    

Delivery Period :   

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 
____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

_______________ 

Date 


